Grant Funding - Current and Ongoing Awards

Project
Bridge Street Streetscape

Sewer Collection Project
14th Street Pocket Park
Walnut Street
Inter Connect
WWTP Influent Pumps
Trickling Filter
Walnut Storm Culvert
Water Meter Grant
Sweeper
Airport Drainage
Iron Works PennDot
Pumper
Speed Signs
Front Street Flood Mitigation
Poolhouse Roof
Police Overtime
Safety Grant
Recycling Grant
Tree Lighting
Computer
Police Vest
Police Hiring
Police Camera
Water Tank Work
Road Porjects
Trail Head info Hub
Catty Park playgroung

Grant Funding Source
DCED MTF Grant.

Small Water and Sewer Fund.
Greenway Trails and Recreation Grant
DCED MTF Grant
Small Water and Sewer Fund.
Small Water and Sewer Fund.
Small Water and Sewer Fund.
DCED MTF Grant
LSA Statewide Grant.

LSA Statewide Grant.
Small Water and Sewer Fund.
DCED MTF Grant.

LSA Statewide Grant.

LSA Statewide Grant.
DCED MTF Grant.

Main Street Matters
PCCD
Browne & Browne Insurance
Lehigh County
Lehigh County Chamber
DCED STAMP 2
DOJ
DOJ
DOJ
Federal Water Sewer
Lehigh County CBG
LVG Greenways Mini-Grant
Greenway Trails and Recreation Grant

Grant Amount

$250,000
$227,808
$100,000
$100,000
$200,000
$255,000
$300,000
$125,000
$20,000
$217,000
$250,000
$563,933
$1,000,000
$39,572
$188,000
$30,000
$9,000
$1,500
$3,000
$1,000
$150,000
$10,000
$15,000
$40,000
$550,000
$125,000
$3,000
$250,000

Collected
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Not Yet Awarded
Not Yet Awarded
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
$900
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Not Yet Awarded
Not Yet Awarded
Not Yet Awarded
Not Yet Awarded



