## **Grant Funding - Current and Ongoing Awards**

<u>Project</u>	<b>Grant Funding Source</b>	<b>Grant Amount</b>	<u>Collected</u>
Bridge Street Streetscape	DCED MTF Grant.	\$250,000	Approved
Sewer Collection Project	Small Water and Sewer Fund.	\$227,808	Approved
14th Street Pocket Park	<b>Greenway Trails and Recreation Grant</b>	\$100,000	Approved
Walnut Street	DCED MTF Grant	\$100,000	Approved
Inter Connect	Small Water and Sewer Fund.	\$200,000	Approved
WWTP Influent Pumps	Small Water and Sewer Fund.	\$255,000	Approved
Trickling Filter	Small Water and Sewer Fund.	\$300,000	Approved
Walnut Storm Culvert	DCED MTF Grant	\$125,000	Approved
Water Meter Grant	LSA Statewide Grant.	\$20,000	Approved
Sweeper	LSA Statewide Grant.	\$217,000	Approved
Airport Drainage	Small Water and Sewer Fund.	\$250,000	Approved
Iron Works PennDot	DCED MTF Grant.	\$563,933	Approved
Pumper	LSA Statewide Grant.	\$1,000,000	Not Yet Awarded
Speed Signs	LSA Statewide Grant.	\$39,572	Not Yet Awarded
Front Street Flood Mitigation	DCED MTF Grant.	\$188,000	Approved
Poolhouse Roof	Main Street Matters	\$30,000	Approved
Police Overtime	PCCD	\$9,000	Approved
Safety Grant	Browne & Browne Insurance	\$1,500	Approved
Recycling Grant	Lehigh County	\$3,000	Approved
Tree Lighting	Lehigh County Chamber	\$1,000	\$900
Computer	DCED STAMP 2	\$150,000	Approved
Police Vest	DOJ	\$10,000	Approved
Police Hiring	DOJ	\$15,000	Approved
Police Camera	DOJ	\$40,000	Approved
Water Tank Work	Federal Water Sewer	\$550,000	Not Yet Awarded
Road Porjects	Lehigh County CBG	\$125,000	Not Yet Awarded
Trail Head info Hub	LVG Greenways Mini-Grant	\$3,000	Not Yet Awarded
Catty Park playgroung	Greenway Trails and Recreation Grant	\$250,000	Not Yet Awarded